Filed for Record at request of and return to: STILES & STILES INC. P.S. P.O. Box 228 / 925 Metcalf Street Sedro Woolley, WA 98284



6/10/2011 Page

1 of

8 3:48PM

	. 4		1	10 Table									
		1000	3	50.00			 		 				
5# <b>5</b> #\$& <b>&amp;</b> \$\$ <b>\$</b>					 	=====	 ====	====	====	====	===	===:	

Legal:

HENSLER'S 2<sup>ND</sup> TO ANA. S1/2 OF LT 3 & ALL 4 BLK 5

Tax Parcel #

3795-005-004-0016 / P57451

## ACCOMMODATION RECORDING.

LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

### QUIT CLAIM DEED

THE GRANTOR, RICHARD DENNIS IZBAN, as sole heir of the Estate of ANNE C. IZBAN, convey and quit claims to RICHARD DENNIS IZBAN, as his separate property, in accordance with the attached Affidavit of Lack of Probate, the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington, together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein:

The South ½ of Lot 3 and all of Lot 4, Block 5, "HENSLER'S 2<sup>nd</sup> ADDITION TO ANACORTES", as the same is of record in the office of the Auditor of Skagit County, Washington;

Dated <u>////////////////////////////////////</u>	, 2011	. Rulad Daniel Chan
		Richard Dennis Izban (intexted Excise TAX
STATE OF WASHINGTON )		JUN 1 0 2011
COUNTY OF SKAGIT )	SS.	Amount Paid \$0 Skagit Co. Treasurer By Min Denuty

On this day personally appeared before me Richard Dennis Izban, who executed the within and foregoing instrument acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the large and the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the large and the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the large and the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the large and the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the large and the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the large and the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the large and t

GIVEN UNDER The hand pand of ficial seal this <u>23</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2011.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at

Scaro Woolley
Commission Expires: b-19-14

Filed for Record at request of and return to: STILES & STILES INC. P.S. P.O. Box 228 / 925 Metcalf Street Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

 John No.	A 8		
 حقققه.		 	

Legal:

HENSLER'S 2<sup>ND</sup> TO ANA. S1/2 OF LT 3 & ALL 4 BLK 5

Tax Parcel #

3795-005-004-0016 / P57451

## AFFIDAVIT RE: LACK OF PROBATE

State of Washington

) SS.

County of Skagit

RICHARD DENNIS IZBAN, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

THAT affiant is the lawful surviving heir of ANNE C. IZBAN, who died February 20, 2011 at Anacortes, Washington, then being a resident of Anacortes, Skagit County, Washington. A copy of the death certificate is attached.

THAT this affidavit is for the purpose of supplying information pertaining to the estate of ANNE C. IZBAN, deceased, and it is intended that the statements set forth herein shall be considered representations of fact which may be relied upon by all persons dealing with the following described real property:

The South ½ of Lot 3 and all of Lot 4, Block 5, "HENSLER'S 2<sup>nd</sup> ADDITION TO ANACORTES", as the same is of record in the office of the Auditor of Skagit County, Washington;

THAT the decedent executed a will, a copy of which is attached hereto, leaving the above described real property to RICHARD DENNIS IZBAN.

THAT the heirs at law of decedent are (list all of the heirs at law using the reverse side if necessary):

Full Name Age Relationship to Decedent
Richard D. Izban Legal son

2006 "K" Avenue Anacortes, WA 98221

> 201106100074 Skaglt County Auditor

6/10/2011 Page 2 of 8 3:48PM

THAT affiant knows of his own knowledge, and so states, that each and all of the obligations against the estate of said decedent (including but not limited to: all the debts of decedent; all of the expenses of decedent's last illness, funeral and burial; promissory notes, installment contracts and mortgages; and state and federal succession taxes upon decedent's estate, if applicable) have been paid in full.

CHEC	K WHICH APPLIES:		
П	THAT the decedent left r	no Will.	
茵	THAT the decedent left a	a Will, a c	opy of which is attached hereto.
Ħ	THAT the decedent's es		· •
			sion or inheritance taxes are not payable.
Ħ			sion or inheritance taxes in the amount of
	1 1	4 7	pies of the release/discharge is attached
	hereto.		indo of the foldadoralidatiangs to attack sa
$\Box$	7-year	al succes	sion or inheritance taxes are due, but have not
ليسا	paid.	ai oucce	Sion of initialities taxes are due, par have her
	palu.		
	THAT this affidavit is ma	de enleiv	to induce any title insurance company to
incuro		2 C Table	upon the herein representations.
IIISUIE	title to real property in id	ii ielialice	apon the herein representations.
	DATED: May <u>23</u>	2011	
	DATED: May	, 2011.	
			Tribaid Nomin & ban
		•	Richard Dennis Izban
STATE	E OF WASHINGTON	)	
01/11		)ss	
COUN	ITY OF SKAGIT	)	
5551		,	
			C

On this day personally appeared before me Richard Dennis Izban to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 23 day of May Notary Public in and for the State of Washington residing at Sed no-Woolley My appointment expires



**Skagit County Auditor** 

Califile Number 142-0	Washington State (	Sertifica	te of Death	State File Numb	er,
Legal Name (Indyos AKA sid and) First	Middle LAST	<del> </del>		Death Date	
		# 7		#-L 3B 3048	
	herine Izban ay 46. Under 1 Year 4c. Ur	ider 1 Day		Feb 20, 2011	6, County of Death
96	Months Days Hours	Min	ules 537-0	5-3488	Skagit
		or Fateign Ci	5 S	cedent's Education	ann in the second secon
Feb 1, 1915   Keew,		esota Decedent		8th Grade, No	12. Was Decedent ever in U.S
No		Caucasi	an 🦠 📐		Armed Forces? No
13a. Residence: Number and Street (e.g.,		208		13b. City c	
1105 - 27th Street, Mt	Tribal Reservation Name (if applicable	200 a) 13e. Sta	te or Foreign Country	13f. Zip Code	ortes + 4   13g. Inside City Limits?
Skagit	·	Was	hington	98221	res □ No □ Unik
14, Estimated length of time at residence.	A 7%	16. Surv	iving Spouse's or Dom	iestic Partnér's Name (Give	name prior to first marriage)
1 Year 17. Usual Occupation (Indicate type of work of	Widowed fone during most of working life (90 NOT U	ŞE RETIRED).	18. Kind of Business/I	ndustry (Do not use Company	Name)
Homemaker			Омп Ноле		
19, Father's Name (First, Middle, Last, Suffix)				fore First Marriage (First, M	iddle, Last)
Mike (nmi) Barcot 21 Informant's Name	22. Relationship to Decedent	23. Mailing	Anna (nmi) Address: Number and St		State Zip
Richard Izban	Son	2006	K Avenue	Anacor	tes WA 98221
24. Place of Death, if Death Occurred in a Hospit	al:		*	Occurred Somewhere Other that	arı a Hospital:
25. Facility Name (If not a facility, give number	& street or location)	<del></del>		ving Facility wn, or Location of Death	26b. State 27. Zip Code
Rosario Assisted Livin			Anacor		WA 98221
28: Method of Disposition	29. Place of Final Disposition (Name		crematory, other place)	1	City/Town, and State
Burial 31. Name and Complete Address of Func	Grand View Cemetery	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Anacorte	es, Washington 32. Date of Disposition
Evans Funeral Chapel & Cre		Street A	macortes Washi	ngton 98221	Feb 25, 2011
33. Funeral Director Signature X		1	\		
	yough of	<u> </u>	Jan ar	$\sim$	
34. Enter the chain of events - diseases,	injuries, or complications - that direc	ty caused	tructions and examples) the death DO NOT er	nter terminal events such a	s cardiac arrest, respiratory arrest, or
ventricular fibrillation without showing the	etiology. DO NOT ABBREVIATE. A	dd addition	al lines if necessary.	. 4	inlerval between Onset & Deat
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease of	» Non-Hadgkıı	as L	unhoma		5 Months
condition resulting in death)		Due 16	or as a consequence of):	<del>7</del>	anterval between Onset & Death
Sequentially list conditions, if any, leading to the cause listed on line a. Enter the		্ব		*/ <u>4</u>	
UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury		Oueno	or as a consequence of):		Interval between Onset & Deali
that initiated the events resulting in death)LAST	**************************************	Oue to (	or as a consequence of).		Interval between Onset & Death
	d.		Carlo,	Bar Bar B San	
35. Other significant conditions contribution	g to death but not resulting in the unc	lenying cau	ise given above	36. Autopsy?	37. Were autopsy findings available to complete the Cause of Death?
M-troott Lu	loertension. A	trial	Pibrillatu	∩ Yes ■ No	Yes Mo
38. Manner of Death	If female	7	1.0 1.00.1.0		40. Did tobacco use contribute
				hin 42 days before death days to 1 year before deat	to death? th ☐ Yes ☐ Probably
Suicide Pending		Unknow	n if pregnant within the	past year	No ☐ Unknown
41. Date of Injury (милолууу) 42. Н	lour of injury (24hrs) 43. Place of	injury (e.g.,	Decedent's home, constr	uction site, restaurant, wooded	area) 44. Injury at Work? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unk
45, Location of Injury: Number & Street:					Apt No.
City or Town:	County:	100		State:	Zip Code+ 4:
46. Describe how injury occurred				47. If transportat	ion injury, specify:
•				Driver/Opera	ator Pedestrian
48a. Certifying Physician-To the best of my	knowledge, death occurred at the time, da	le, and	48b. Medical Examin	er/Coroner - On the basis of	examination, and/or investigation. In my
place any due to the cause(s) and manner s	stated.		opinion, death occur	red at the time, date, and place	e, and due to the cause(s) and manner stated.
x 7 aven But	(znm)		<u>x</u>		KO United Dooth material
49. Name and Address of Certifier - Physic				•	50. Hour of Death (24hrs) 1.050
Karen Bolton, M.D 1220 51. Name and Title of Attending Physician		Aliaco:	tes, WA 9822	*	52. Date Signed (MANDOYYYY)
	tra 15	· ·		- Marker	Feb 22, 2011
53. Title of Certifier	54. License Number MD00035462		55. ME/Coroner Fil	e number 56. V	Vas case referred to ME/Coroner?  ☐ Yes ■ No
Dr . 57, Registrar Signature	NIJOUU33462			58, Date Receiv	
Whank Ikanshall	V. Deputin 1	ST	ATO	FEB	1 <b>22</b> 2011 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
59. Amendmebts	1	7		<del></del>	
			**************************************	<del>. ((</del>	
		345XX7 <i>i</i>	1117 - 572/498/2001111 - 1117 - 1217 - 1217	COLUMN STATE OF	DOMETHS ON DATABLES



6/10/2011 Page

Goute: For Health Statistics 110, 308,46814 Cos april 17A 90161 7417 (886,988,300)

3.000	ì	i	गुरुर अधिकरः

' <b>49</b> Heattr	garden (a. 1925). Participant	er carron (175)		and do not a	Consuprior (A Sign of Anno Consuprior (A Sign of Anno Consuprior (A Sign of Anno	
State Filo Number	845 B			1 1 2 2	Afficavit Number	
	LIANS ABOUT HIS HOLD IN		20 July 17 17 18	ing the state of t	51,27	
Record Type://Planeg	•	1. 1. 14°	1.5	25 1.4	🔝 Dissolution	
1. Name on hox of		•		Property (1997) Property (1997)	8 Plane of Event: rolly or	County)
4. Father's Full Mary					arto, dviti fili Maningelo Dissolutio	n:
					m Thre fedius:	
6.	Breat am to the second			:	or er warak ta.	
8.						
10.		<u></u>	ţ			
12.					······································	
14. I represent the parezes	en 1989) Kuparal Dissóte			1.00mm (1.00mm) (1.0	elephore Number:	
I declare under panaty of ;	and the second s	and the same and t		ne na forcelt	્રાંક પ્રાપ્ત and correct.	
15. Signature:	Unio.					
All vital records are rogist arectas. All changes inust be establishe Examples of documentary proof:	<b>ย์ โ</b> ยงายีเรียน 1 สมาชาวิการเลย (ถ้ว		At the second	ið takki í fraum Viski ís Rogist s Júlish Degjáralík Meiltir þer þers		
Birth Certificates		<u> </u>	KUM			
name to be Mary Apri Do	nent bush untuk melebi exacity den subblev die Ger omkoly kolleste kom Gert ale) yaars in die bestelle deuts	Mount of the fire	1.4 1.4 1.	ug i may change with openio is Ma ar May	ins bliff, cordinate ry Ahn Dhell than the proof must	show the
4. Up to ago one, the paren - This is along time only	t(e) or logel granders ich so Zahanga, Subsequer cahen	and Michael Carles Divinion and Standard Carles	nový lý litra s Střepý od pelim	Figurit cadored he	lion, reported: the change, tany combination of the two.	
After age one less nat and documentary pro	no changes recui o a certific of.	vi napy of a nound	rcorpe harna ch	arger Mino: spell	ing changes may be made with	
<ul><li>5. Parent(s) may change the</li><li>6. This affidavit cannot be</li></ul>	sir child's fast or middle list. Used to and ratioher to a h	se on monacicé que i dem exemployador mili	u egungan sil erbar urterndik	มเด็จสา <b>09</b> แต่ที่ <i>ก</i> ระห์ <b>โ.ศาสด</b> ใ ร้ายสะรับประ	រថាដែរក្រៅ their child's 18th birthda DØភ/CHS 021)	y).
Death Carificates  1. Only the informatic distri				77	ာ ျဖစ်သည်တွေ ၊ say changs the no	янтюстезі
information. 2. The medical information 3. If it is less than sixty days	(cause or bed if the book of the form of the cause of the	organis i agregijski se odnavo odnovije i	ni iying pirgolur baning saarurun	or if to coronalize The coronalize of the co	medigar exa jiiner. I geogrée to make changes.	
Marriage/Dissolution (Diverce) Co	ertificates:	dip place of thinks	e resk ence) ma	y so ohanged by	afridavit (with stroat) by the pers	on.
					TO STATE OF THE ST	ECHS 023a 6 : 1 10

MAY 2 6 2011

UU00303976

6/10/2011 Page

**5** of

8 3:48PM

Skagit County Health Department Howard Leibrand M.D., Health Officer

The state of the state of

# 

5

## LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

I, ANNE C. IZBAN, of Anacortes, Skagit County, Washington, do make, publish, and declare this as and to be my Last Will and Testament, hereby revoking any and all former Wills and/or Codicils heretofore by me made.

I.

I am a widow and single woman and I have two adult children, to wit: RICHARD DENNIS IZBAN and RONALD MICHAEL IZBAN. Except as herein provided, I intend to make no provision for any relative of mine who may survive me.

II.

I give all of my jewelry to my cousin, MARY KRAJLEVICH. In the event that she predeceases me or fails to survive me by thirty (30) days, said jewelry will pass with the residue of my estate.

III.

All of the residue of my estate I give, devise and bequeath unto my son RICHARD DENNIS IZBAN. This includes, but is not limited to, the property that I own jointly with him at 2006 K Avenue, Anacortes, Washington. In the event that he should predecease me, or fails to survive me by thirty (30) days, I give, devise and bequeath said residue unto RAYMOND G. DuBOIS of Edmonds, Washington. In the event that he should predecease me, or fails to survive me by thirty (30) days, I give, devise and bequeath said residue unto BRIAN P. BAISCH of La Conner, Washington.

IV.

I hereby appoint RICHARD DENNIS IZBAN to be Personal Representative of this my Last Will and Testament, to serve without bond. In the event he is unable or unwilling to act as said Personal Representative hereof, I nominate and appoint RAYMOND G. DuBOIS to serve as Personal Representative hereof, also to serve without bond. In the event he is unable or unwilling to act as said Personal Representative hereof, I nominate and appoint BRIAN P. BAISCH of to act as said Personal Representative hereof also to serve without bond.

V.

I further direct that my estate be settled without any intervention of any court, except to the extent required by law, and that my Personal Representative settle my estate in such manner as shall seem best and most convenient, and I hereby empower my Personal Representative to



6/10/2011 Page 6 of 8 3:48PM

LAW OFFICE OF

JAMES E. ANDERSON, P. S.

1101 8TH STREET, SUITE A
P. O. BOX 727

ANACORTES, WASHINGTON 98221

TELEPHONE (360) 293-3177

FAX (360) 299-0385

26

27

28

mortgage, lease, sell, exchange, and convey the personal and real property of my estate without an order of Court for that purpose and without notice, approval, or confirmation, and in all respects to administer and settle my estate without the intervention of Court.

VI.

I hereby direct and order that all just debts for which proper claims are filed against my estate, and the expenses of my last illness and funeral be paid by my Personal Representative as soon after my death as is practicable; provided, however, that this direction shall not authorize any creditor to require payment of any debt or obligation prior to its normal maturity in due course.

VII.

I direct my Personal Representative to pay out of and charge to the assets of my residuary estate all the estate and inheritance taxes lawfully predicated upon my death as a taxable event or lawfully imposed upon or assessed against my estate or any devise or bequest made herein by any laws with respect to all property taxable under such laws by reason of my death, whether or not such property passes under this, my Will. I waive for my estate all rights of reimbursement for any such payments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand this 472 day of April, 2007.

ANNE C. IZBAN

The foregoing instrument was on the date thereof published by ANNE C. IZBAN who at said time appeared to be of sound mind and memory and acting of her own free will, and by her declared to be her Last Will and Testament, in the presence of us, who at her request and in her presence and in the presence of each other, have hereunto set our hands this 4704 day of April, 2007.

Bull Eduletton residing at Anacortes, WA

residing at Anacortes, WA



1	
7	STATE OF WASHINGTON )
<i>्री</i> 3	COUNTY OF SKAGIT )
4	The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath depose and say:
5	The document to which this affidavit is attached, affixed or annexed was on the $\frac{4}{10}$
6	day of April, 2007, published by ANNE C. IZBAN who:
7	a. was over the age of 18 years and appeared to be of sound mind and memory and to be acting freely and without any duress, fraud, or undue influence;
8	b. signed the document in our presence and declared it to be her Last Will and
9	Testament;
10	c. requested us to sign the document as witnesses, which we then and there did in her
11	presence and in the presence of each other;
12	d. requested us to make this affidavit in accordance with Chapter 126, Laws of 1969, Ex.
13	Sess., State of Washington.
14	
15	(signature of witness)
16	(signature of witness)
17	Ender Neith
18	(signature of witness)
19	
į	Signed, sworn to (or affirmed) and attested to by James E. Anderson
20	and Judy Greth this 47% day of April, 2007.
21	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}}}}}}$
22	
23	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,
24	Residing at Anacortes.
25	JO ANN C. RYAN
26	NOTARY PUBLIC MANAGEMENT NOTARY PUBLIC MANAGEM
27	COMMISSION EXPIRES Skagit County Auditor
28	6/10/2011 Page 8 of 8 3:48PM